# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Donald A. Peifer | 10/07/2008     |
| Mark J. Walsh    | 06/24/2010     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Lunera Lighting, Inc.      |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3696 Haven Avenue, Suite A |  |
| City:           | Redwood City               |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | 94063                      |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12032026 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600
Email: kds@hrfmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: David A. Pascarella
Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3100.001           |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | David A.Pascarella |

Total Attachments: 4

source=3100001\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=3100001\_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=3100001\_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT
501214884 REEL: 024589 FRAME: 0854

40.00 1203

CH \$40,00

source=3100001\_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024589 FRAME: 0855

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

**Donald Allen PEIFER**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 56 Sherman Street, Brooklyn, New York 11215, and

Mark Joseph WALSH, a citizen of the United States, residing at 92 Mann School Road, Smithfield, Rhode Island, 02917 (hereinafter Inventors):

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## LED LIGHT FIXTURE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 12/032,026, was filed on February 15, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Lunera Lighting, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having offices at 1223 Peoples Avenue, Troy, New York 12180, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said Inventors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Lunera Lighting, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Lunera Lighting, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said Lunera Lighting, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Lunera Lighting, Inc., its successors, legal representatives

Page 1 of 2

|                                                                                   |                                   | Donald Allen PEIFER                                                                                                                             |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                                                                                   | ss.:  O  wn to me to be the       | 08, before me personally came <b>Donald Allen PEIF</b> person of that name, who signed and sealed the ged the same to be his free act and deed. |
| TOTAL<br>COUNTY STATE OF<br>COUNTY<br>COUNTY OF ME OS COUNTY<br>COUNTY OF SEPT 30 | a, 20 <b>0</b> .9                 | Notary Public                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                   |                                   |                                                                                                                                                 |
| IN TESTIMO                                                                        | NY WHEREOF, I                     | hereunto set my hand thisday of                                                                                                                 |
| IN TESTIMO                                                                        |                                   | hereunto set my hand thisday of  Mark Joseph WALSH                                                                                              |
| IN TESTIMO                                                                        |                                   |                                                                                                                                                 |
| IN TESTIMO                                                                        | ) ss.: ) , 200 wn to me to be the |                                                                                                                                                 |

and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all

countries.

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

**Donald Allen PEIFER**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1691 Grant Road, Mountain View, California 94040, and

Mark Joseph WALSH, a citizen of the United States, residing at 92 Mann School Road, Smithfield, Rhode Island, 02917 (hereinafter Inventors);

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## LED LIGHT FIXTURE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 12/032,026, was filed on February 15, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Lunera Lighting, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having offices at 3696 Haven Avenue, Suite A, Redwood City, California 94063 (and formerly having offices at 1223 Peoples Avenue, Troy, New York 12180), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said Inventors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Lunera Lighting, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Lunera Lighting, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said Lunera Lighting, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do

Page 1 of 2

| everything possible to aid the said Lunera Lighting, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.                                                      |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand thisday of, 2010.                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| Donald Allen PEIFER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| STATE OF NEW YORK ) ) ss.:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| On thisday of, 2010, before me personally came <b>Donald Alien PEIFER</b> , to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.          |
| ·                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| Notary Public                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| STATE OF New York ) COUNTY OF Lungs ) ss.:                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| On this 24 day of, 2010, before me personally came Mark Joseph WALSH, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.  Notary Public |
| CAMILE TAYLOR Notary Public State Of New York Registration #01TA6137717 Qualified in Nassau County Expiration: i2-5-20, 3                                                                                                                                 |

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024589 FRAME: 0859